X2816C
1
©Xicor, 1995 Patents Pending Characteristics subject to change without notice
3852-1.4 3/27/96 T2/C3/D5 NS
5 Volt, Byte Alterable E 2PROM
FEATURES
• 90ns Access Time
• Simple Byte and Page Write

X2816C
16
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Access Time
–90 = 90ns
–12 = 120ns
–15 = 150ns
–20 = 200ns
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
Package
P = 24-Lead Plastic DIP
J = 32-Lead PLCC
E = 32-Pad LCC
S = 24-Lead Plastic SOIC
X2816C      X      X     -X
X2816C
17
U.S. SALES OFFICES
Corporate Office
Xicor Inc.
1511 Buckeye Drive
Milpitas, CA 95035
Phone: 408/432-8888
Fax: 408/432-0640
E-mail: info@smtpgate.xicor.com
Northeast Region
Xicor Inc.
1344 Main Street
Waltham, MA 02154
Phone: 617/899-5510
Fax: 617/899-6808
E-mail: xicor-ne@smtpgate.xicor.com
Southeast Region
Xicor Inc.
100 E. Sybelia Ave.
Suite 355
Maitland, FL 32751
Phone: 407/740-8282
Fax: 407/740-8602
E-mail: xicor-se@smtpgate.xicor.com
Southwest Region
Xicor Inc.
4100 Newport Place Drive
Suite 710
Newport Beach, CA 92660
Phone: 714/752-8700
Fax: 714/752-8634
E-mail: xicor-sw@smtpgate.xicor.com
Northwest Region
Xicor Inc.
2700 Augustine Drive
Suite 219
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Phone: 408/292-2011
Fax: 408/980-9478
E-mail: xicor-nw@smtpgate.xicor.com
Mid-Atlantic Region
Xicor Inc.
50 North Street
Danbury, CT 06810
Phone: 203/743-1701
Fax: 203/794-9501
E-mail: xicor-ma@smtpgate.xicor.com
North Central Region
Xicor Inc.
810 South Bartlett Road
Suite 103
Streamwood, IL 60107